IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx LCIE 21.0015X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-01-24

SELECTION OF CABLES AND CABLE GLANDS – SEE INSTRUCTIONS.
U = … V; P = … W; f = … Hz (2)
(1): completed with type designation.
(2): completed by electrical parameters.
For BBPR models of electrical actuators
VALPES
Address: …
Type: VRX*.70*.G*.** or VSX*.90*.G*.** or DVX*.90*.G*.** (1)
Serial number: …
Year of construction: …
Ex db IIB T6 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
IECEx LCIE 21.0015X
-10°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +40°C
WARNINGS –
DO NOT OPEN WHEN ENERGIZED.
DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT.
POTENTIAL ELECTROSTATIC CHARGING HAZARD – SEE INSTRUCTIONS.
SELECTION OF CABLES AND CABLE GLANDS – SEE INSTRUCTIONS.
U = … V; P = … W; f = … Hz (2)
(1): completed with type designation.
(2): completed by electrical parameters.
For 400V model of electrical actuators
VALPES
Address: …
Type: VRX*.709.R*.** or VSX*.909.R*.** or DVX*.909.R*.** (1)
Serial number: …
Year of construction: …
Ex db IIB T5 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db
IECEx LCIE 21.0015X
Annex 01 to Certificate
IECEx LCIE 21.0015X issue 01
Page 2 of 5
This Annex is valid only in combination with certificate mentioned above and may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
  CERT-ATEX-FORM 14 Rev. 03
-20°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +54°C
WARNINGS –
DO NOT OPEN WHEN ENERGIZED.
DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT.
POTENTIAL ELECTROSTATIC CHARGING HAZARD – SEE INSTRUCTIONS.
SELECTION OF CABLES AND CABLE GLANDS – SEE INSTRUCTIONS.
U = … V; P = … W; f = … Hz (2)
(1): completed with type designation.
(2): completed by electrical parameters.
RANGE DETAILS
The range detail for the VRX*.70*.**.** type is defined as follow:
   VRX * . 7 0 * . * * . * *
Maximal torque (N.m)            Option 2
25               O = BBPR –normally open
45
75               Option 1
               A = EPR.01.B
Mounting            B = EPR.1.B
7 = Female star 17 mm ;             C = EPR.5.B
  Flange connection F05/F07 (as per ISO 5211)         D = EPR.10.B
               E = EPT.C
Operating time         F = EFC.2
0 = Standard             J = 0-10V set point signal & 0-10V feedback
            L = Applications with vibrations
Voltage supply (motor)           M = Marine coating
9 = 400 V three-phase            R = 4 mA or 0 V set point signal for open
A = 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz               position and 20 mA or 10 V for closed
  100 V to 350 V DC         T = Counter clockwise closing direction
B = 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz            U = 180° rotation for POSI, BBPR or GPS
  12 V to 48 V DC            W = 270° rotation for POSI, BBPR or GPS
  24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (S6, PS,FS)         Y = 0-10V set point signal & 4-20mA feedback
  24 V to 48 V DC (S6, PS,FS)            Z = 4-20mA set point signal & 0-10V feedback
           167 = 12-48 V board for 2 wire-control
Duty rating             182 = 4-wire control - pulse control
G = 50% (all models except 400 V)            187 = Coated electronic board
R = 50% (400 V models)            347 = Modbus-RTU for GS6, GP8,GFS,GPS
                versions
Version             365 = 0-90-180° for GPS version
00 = 3-modulating point + ON-OFF         366 = 0-90-270° for GPS version
P5 = Positioning
P8 = Positioning (Bluetooth® and compatible with Modbus-RTU®)
F0 = 90° setup without mechanical stops
F1 = 180° setup
F2 = 270° setup
F3 = 3 position setup (0°-90°-180°)
F4 = 3 position setup (0°-90°-270°)
F6 = Specific customer setup
  (angular movement> 60° or specific actuator)
F7 = Specific customer setup for 2 position actuator
S2 = BBPR, normally closed
S3 = BBPR and 3-position setup (0-90°-270°)
S6 = BBPR
PS = Positioning and BBPR
FS = BBPR and 3-position setup ( 0-90°-180°)
MB = Modbus-RTU version
Annex 01 to Certificate
IECEx LCIE 21.0015X issue 01
Page 3 of 5
This Annex is valid only in combination with certificate mentioned above and may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
  CERT-ATEX-FORM 14 Rev. 03
The range detail for the VSX*.90*.**.** type is defined as follow:
   VSX * . 9 0 * . * * . * *
Maximal torque (N.m)            Option 2
100               O = BBPR –normally open
150
300               Option 1
               A = EPR.01.B
Mounting            B = EPR.1.B
9 = Female star 22 mm ;             C = EPR.5.B
  Flange connection F07/F10 (as per ISO 5211)         D = EPR.10.B
               E = EPT.C
Operating time         F = EFC.2
0 = Standard             J = 0-10V set point signal & 0-10V feedback
            L = Applications with vibrations
Voltage supply (motor)           M = Marine coating